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The annual ILTA Technology Survey provides
compelling insights into the legal industry year
after year, and 2023 was no exception. This year’s
results show that iManage continues to be the
vendor of choice among ILTA members, who are
moving to the cloud in increasing numbers.

1Manage 1s proud to be leading the way during
this time of change and innovation in the legal
industry. Read on to learn more about the data
from ILTA's 2023 survey.
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https://www.iltanet.org/resources/publications-old/surveys/ts23

1Manage 1s the
market leader

£ n

2:1 ratio

of ILTA members choose iManage
over our closest competitor.
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1IManage 1s the market leader

1%
Microsoft SharePoint 2%
None/

4% ‘\ Not applicable

Which PRIMARY document
management system (DMS)/

Other

5% iManage Work enterprise content management
OpenText (ECM) system does your firm
currently use?
6% —
Netdocuments
Worldox

(previously Worldox)

24%
NetDocuments
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Firms of all sizes choose iManage

None/Not applicable

Which PRIMARY document
management system (DMS)/

enterprise content management
(ECM) system does your firm
currently use?

2% 1%
3%
6%

20%
150 to 349
lawyers

oue 5010149

lawyers
y 1%

® iManage Work Microsoft SharePoint

NetDocuments

iManage is the top choice for firms with
50 lawyers to over 700 lawyers.

2%
4%

20%

350 to 699
lawyers

700 or more

2% lawyers

Netdocuments Worldox
(previously Worldox)

OpenText Other (please specify)
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The preferred platform vendor for small and midsize firms

49%

2%
0%

1%
32%

4%
4%
20%

_3%

Under 50 lawyers

None/Not applicable

For small to midsize firms,
iManage is the top choice when
developing a platform approach.

Which of the following providers has

your firm considered when developing
an enterprise or platform approach?

‘ 21% 16%
~1% ~4%

30%
36%

~2%

52%
25%

9% 7%
36% e

50 to 149 lawyers 150 to 349 lawyers

Aderant BigHand Fulcrum GT @® iManage

| 16% 15%

25% 36%
[~2% ~2%
64% 64%
5% 4%
35% 47%
e /% 4%

350 to 699 lawyers 700 or more lawyers

Intapp @ Litera nQueue Thomson Reuters @ Other (please specify)
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The cloud i1s
the future...
and the present!
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Cloud momentum is growing

Where are your

DMS/ECM libraries
PRIMARILY located?

Cloud/SaaS

On-premises

2022 2023
46% 57%

Year over year the trend
continues to show law firms are
moving to the cloud.

2022 2023
38% 28%
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The majority of firms have made the move

Other Yes, but itis a

multi-year project

51%
Already cloud

Yes

More than 75% of law

firms are either already in
the cloud or have plans to
move to the cloud.

21%
No/not
applicable

Does your firm plan to
migrate your CURRENT DMS/

ECM to the cloud version in
the next 12 months?

ILTA 2023 Technology Survey highlights | 09



Cost remains an important consideration

For firms who have not yet
moved to the cloud, COSt
concerns are still the
top reason for staying
on-premises.

31%
Low priority

30%

Integration

with 3rd-party
tools

44%
Other more
important
projects
underway

Other

HERCERIE)

does your firm have
for NOT using a cloud-
based DMS/ECM?

41%
Security
concerns

4%
Patriot Act
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But the benefits outweigh the costs

What reason(s) does
(or did) your firm have
for choosing to move

to a cloud-based DMS?

Firms that have already moved
to the cloud note reduced
maintenance, improved
accessibility, and
business continuity
as key benefits.

76%
Reduced
maintenance

57%
New
features

28%
Total cost
of ownership

1%
Improved
accessibility/
Remote
access

51%
Security
concerns

28%
Predictable
annual costs
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66%
Disaster
recovery/
Business
continuity

4%
Other



Building the modern workplace

The results of the 2023 ILTA Technology Survey show that law
firms are moving to the cloud in order to make it possible to work
securely from anywhere—a critical feature for both employee
flexibility and business continuity. New features are also a
notable factor for cloud migration, which will surely become even
more relevant as generative Al continues to transform the way
legal professionals work.

iManage is proud to be the market leader during this time of
transformation in the legal industry. To learn more about how
our technology can help your firm reap the benefits of a modern
workplace, schedule a demo today.
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https://imanage.com/product-overview/introducing-imanage-ai/
https://imanage.com/form-pages/book-a-demo/
https://www.linkedin.com/company/imanage/
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCBdY6vNWnfYaOpTl6-Ppq1A
https://twitter.com/imanageinc

